Document Number Only

CR2E031 (1-89)

L9900000525

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM	•		
Requestor's Name 660 East Jefferson Stree	t <u>. Turt</u>		
Address Tallahassee, FL 32301 City State Zip	222-1092 Phone	11	000027573012 -01/28/9901048025 ****285.00 ****285.00
CORPORATION	(S) NAME		<u> </u>
and the second s			
		2. (4)	
NATIONWICLE REN	UTALS, L.L.C		ARTARY ALASSE
	The state of the s	The state of the s	P E C MARRIE C.
() Profit () NonProfit	() Amend		() Wester 35
() Notificial Liability Co. () Foreign	() 5.3330.0	ition/Withdrawa	Other ucc Filing
() Limited Partnership () Reinstatement	() Annua () Resen	ration	() Change of R.A. () Fic. Name () CUS
() Certified Copy	() Photo		() After 4:30
() Call When Ready	() Call if	Problem	Pick Up
₩ Walk In () Mail Ou: 199-526		<u> </u>	(1) (1) (2) (2) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4
Name Avaliability		PΙ	EASE RETURN EXTRA COPIE FILE STAMPED
Document Examiner	1/28	J.	TO EFFREY D. BUTTERFIELD
Updater Verifier 0	\$	28 PM I2: 45 26 PM I2: 45	
Acknowledgment	-	DEINED	
W.P. Verifier	÷	inni , Tilliye hul	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 28, 1999

CT SYSTEM

SUBJECT: NATIONWIDE RENTALS, L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W99000002224

We have received your document for NATIONWIDE RENTALS, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 608.407(1)(e), Florida Statutes, requires the articles of organization to set forth the right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions. Reference to the operating agreement/regulations is not sufficient.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

April Tamer Charles Promit you Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 299A00003894

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Nationwide Rentals, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
177 US Highway one, Suite 286-385
Tequesta, Florida 33469

ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be: A term of 50 years

ARTICLE IV - Management: (check and complete the appropriate statement)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

Joseph Russo 177 US Highway One Suite 285 Tequesta,FL 33469

Π 3	The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the member	s and the	name(s) and
:	address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:		

99 JAN 28 PM 4: 30
SECRETARY OF STATE
THE AMASSITE FROM A

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:

The right, if given, of the remaining members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

Members Shall be admitted upon unanimous consent.

ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

Vested in the membership

99 JAN 28 PH 4: 30
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALL AHASSIF FLORIO

NOTE: If no provisions are to be made in Article V and VI remove this page before submitting for filing with the Department of State.

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of	1 1111111111111111111111111111111111111
Nationwide Reutals, L.L.C. deposes an	ad says:
1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members	
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is	\$1,000.00
 if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s). A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto. 	s) is \$
4) the amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) in This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.	s \$ <u>1,000-0</u> 0

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member.

Joseph Russo
In accordance with section 608.408(3). Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

i.	The	name of the lin	nited liability	company	is:		
		Natio	nwide Rental	s, L.L.C.	-		
	-						
	•						
2. T	he nan	e and address of the re	gistered agent and	d office is:			
		c/o CT Cc	orporation Sys	stem		-	
			(Name)			_	
		1200 Sout	h Pine Islan	d Road	- ·· ·	- 30	Ö
		1200 3000			<u> </u>		<u>-</u>
			(P.O. Box not accept	otable)		新聞	Z
		Plantatio	on, FL 33324				IAN 28 PH 4: 30
			(City/State/Zip)	1			2
						₽:S:	<u></u>
						33	<u></u>
						Ta-	
Hav	ring be	en named as register	ed agent and to a	accept servi	ce of proces	s for the abo	ve
otat.	ad limi	ad lishility company at	t the place design	nated in this	certificate, i	nereby acco	eμι
the	appoir	tment as registered a	gent and agree to	o actin mis	capacity. The	ururer ayree te nerformai	; W
com	iply Wi	th the provisions of all es, and I am familiar w	Statutes relating t ith and accent the	o une proper o obligations :	and complete of my position	n as registe	rec
or m agei		S, anu i am iamilai w	itii and accept the	, obligatione	o, ,,,, poo		
agei	,,,,					•	
		•					
		1.			- 1/28/99	t.	
		Come Bay			- 1		
		(Signature)			(Date)		
		CONNIE BRYAN					
		SPECIAL ASSISTANT	SECRETARY			-	

FILING FEE: \$ 35 for Designation of Registered Agent